
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Office of the Executive Engineer 
Sunamganj PWD Division 

Sunamganj.  
Phone: 0871-61431; Fax: 0871-61408 

 

Memo No. 2047           Date: 19/04/2016 
Invitation for Tender 

 

Sealed Tenders are hereby invited in accordance with the PPR-2008 for the under mentioned work as per 
terms and conditions state below. 

01 Ministry/Division  Ministry of Health and Family Welfare 
02 Agency Public Works Department 
03 Procuring Entity Name Executive Engineer, Sunamganj PWD Division, Sunamganj. 
04 Invitation for  Works 
05 Invitation Ref. No and Date Memo no.- 2047,   Date: 19/04/2016 

KEY INFORMATION 
06 Procurement Method Open Tendering  Method (OTM) National 

FUNDING INFORMATION 
07 Budget and Source of Funds Government of Bangladesh (GOB) and Others. 

PARTICULAR INFORMATION 
08 Project / Program Name Construction of new building under up-gradation of Sunamganj 

Sadar Hospital from 50 to 250 Bed under HPNSDP. 
09 Tender Package No. SD(EM)-05/2015-2016 
10 Tender Package Name Construction of new building under up-gradation of Sunamganj 

Sadar Hospital from 50 to 250 Bed under HPNSDP (Sub-head: 
External Electrification works). 

11 Tender Publication Date 19/04/2016 
12 Tender Last Selling Date 15/05/2016         Up to office hour. 
13 Tender Submission Date and 

Time 
16/05/2016 up to 12:00 PM (Due to any unavoidable circumstances receiving 
date shall be shifted to next immediate working day). 

14 Tender Opening Date and Time 16/05/2016       Time: 03:00 PM 
15 Name & Address of the offices  

 - Selling Tender Document    
 (Principal) 

Office of the Executive Engineer, 
Sunamganj PWD Division, Sunamganj. 

- Selling Tender Document   
 (Others) 

Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Sunamganj/ Office of the Police 
Super, Sunamganj/All working Divisions of PWD under Sylhet Zone; 
Office of the Executive Engineer PWD Division-1, Dhaka/ PWD 
Division-3, Chittagong/ PWD Division-1, Khulna/ PWD Division-1, 
Rajshahi/ PWD Division, Rangpur and PWD Division, Barisal. 
No Tender will be sold on the Receiving/Submission date. 
The Tender Notice can also be available in the official website of 
Public Works Department (www.pwd.gov.bd) and website of CPTU 
(www.cptu.gov.bd). 

 Receiving Tender Document Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Sunamganj. 
Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Sylhet. 
Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Sunamganj. 
Office of the Police Super, Sunamganj. 

 Opening Tender Document Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Sunamganj. 
INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 
16 Eligibility of Tenderer 

 
This invitation for Tender is open to all eligible Tenderers as 
mentioned below :  
a) The intending tenderers must enclosed attested copy of VAT 
Registration certificate, up-to-date Income Tax clearance certificate, 
up-to-date Trade License, up-to-date ABC Contractor's and 
supervisor’s license and original copy of money receipt.  

Contd. Page-2 
 



 
 
  b) Reputed Contractors /Construction firms who have min. 5(Five) 

years of general experience in similar nature of works and also 
having experience in successful completion of at least 1(one) 
number of External Electrification works in/c. (i) Supplying & 
Installation 400 KVA Transformer with other related sub-station 
equipments work and (ii) 1(one) number of Supplying & Installation 
of 100 KVA Diesel Generator with Auto Transfer Switch & Canopy 
for standby power supply work etc.  Amounting to Tk. 200.00 (Two 
Hundred) Lac in Govt./Semi-Govt./Autonomous Organization of 
Bangladesh during the last 5 (Five) years.  

i) In case of work done under PWD the certifying & authentication 
authority shall be the concerned Executive Engineer. 

ii) In case of the work done under any Government / Semi-
Government/ Autonomous Bodies/ Originations other than PWD 
the certifying authority shall be an officer not below the rank of 
Executive Engineer. 

 c) The tenderer must have a minimum liquid assets /cash flow 
capacity/ Credit facilities for Tk. 186.00 (One Hundred Eighty Six) 
Lac, Certificate must be within 28 days up-to the date of receiving of 
tender. Bank statement (Original Copy) to be submitted along with 
the tender.  

d) The tenderer must have a minimum average annual construction 
turnover during the last 5 (Five) years shall be Tk. 1650.00 (One 
Thousand Six Hundred Fifty) Lac  

f) Tendering Capacity: Must satisfy by the Tenderer as per his / her 
quoted Tender price.  

g) The minimum qualification criteria of leading partner and 
other partner (s) in case of JVCA shall be as follows : 

i) In case of similar work certificate the leading partner should 
have experience 100%.  

ii) In case of liquid assets, the leading partner at least 40% and 
other partner (s) at least 25%.  

ii) In case of average annual Construction turnover the leading 
partner at least 40% and other partner (s) at least 25%. 

17 Brief Description of  Works Supplying & Installation Sub-station equipments, Supplying & 
Installation of Diesel Generator with Auto Transfer Switch & Canopy, 
Supplying & laying H.T. & L.T. Cable and  Shifting of existing sub-
station equipments.  

18 Price of Tender Document  Tk.1,500.00 (One thousand five hundred) only.(Non Refundable). 
19 Lot 

No 
Identification of Lot Location Tender Security 

Amount (Tk) 
Completion 

Time in 
Months 

 01 Construction of new building under up-
gradation of Sunamganj Sadar Hospital 
from 50 to 250 Bed under HPNSDP   
(Sub-head: External Electrification works). 

Sunamganj ,  Tk. 6,00,000.00 
(Six Lac) 

03 (Three) 
Months 

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS 
20 Name of Official Inviting Tender Md. Abu Jafar Siddik 
21 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Executive Engineer 
22 Address of Official Inviting Tender Sunamganj PWD Division, Sunamganj 
23 Contact details of Official Inviting Tender 0871-61431 0871-61408 ee_sunam@pwd.gov.bd 

 
Contd. Page-3 

 

Page-2 
 



 
 
 
24 

Sp
ec

ia
l  

In
st

ru
ct

io
ns

 
 

 

(a) The tenders shall duly fill in the form PW3-1 as per format given in Tender submission 
Sheet (TSS) and form PW3-2 (PW3-3 in case of JVC Partners) as per format given in Tender 
information sheet (TIS).  
(b) Rate must be quoted both in figures & in words for each item of work in the Bill of Quantities 
(BOQ) where the rates have been asked to quote.  
(c) Furnishing of any false misleading documents may result in rejection of tender and may 
lead to action under PPA-2006 & PPR-2008.  
(d) This tender notice is brief and the details of the tender can be seen from the office of the 
undersigned during office hours. 
(e) The work certificates must be submitted in prescribed form of work certificate (completed 
works) and work certificate (ongoing works) as per format attached  
(f) In addition to the original of the tender, 2 (two) copies shall be submitted. 
(g) Tenderers are requested to visit the site before dropping their tender. 
(h) All photocopies submitted with TD must be duly attested by Class-I Gazetted officials. 

All other requiring eligibility and terms and conditions to the tenderer are laid down in the 
Tender Data Sheet of Tender Document and as per PPR – 2008 and its amendments till date. 

THE PROCURING ENTITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL TENDERS PRIOR TO ACCEPTANCE.  
 
 
 
 

(Muhammed Shamsul Alam) 
Sub-Assistant Engineer (E/M) 

Sunamganj PWD Division 
Sunamganj. 

(Proshanta Kumar Chowdhury) 
Assistant Engineer  

Staff Officer 
Sunamganj PWD Division 

Sunamganj. 

(Md. Abu Jafar Siddik) 
Executive Engineer 

Sunamganj PWD Division 
Sunamganj. 

 

Page-3 
 


